## 502281053 03/21/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenji KAMADA	03/14/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Kawai Gakki Seisakusho	
Street Address:	200, Terajima-cho, Naka-ku	
City:	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13836814

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbujold@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: Davis and Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADACHIP326US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p326us-assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030059 FRAME: 0099

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: 🖿 U.	.S. and/or □Forelgt .S. Application or □ ventor(s) or □ Pres	IU.S. Patent	Agelgn	ment Recorded o Ree Frams
in (\$1.00), ti ASSIGNO	he receipt of which	he payment by ASSIGNE Is hereby acknowledged, a	EE to ASSIGNOR of the send for other good and value	um of One Dolla able consideration
Κe	enji KAMADA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
hereby se	lle, assigns and tra	natora to ASSIGNEE:		
20 Ha	ibushiki Kaleha Kav 0, Terajima-cho, N Imamatsu-shi, Shiz IPAN			
and the su	iccessors, assigns	and legal representatives o	of the ASSIGNEE	
EQ1	the entire righ untries, including al	t, tille and interest in the Frights to claim priority,	United States of America	and in all foreign
in and to a	iny and all Improve	ments which are disclosed	In the invention entitled	•
	h, Keyboard instr Cht Emission con	UMENT PROVIDED WITH TH TROL CIRCUIT		vhlch is found in:
	U.S. Patent Ap	plication executed on ever plication executed on	n date frerewith; or	
П	or U.S. filed on_	Application	seria)	no. (may be
	filled in when k U.S. Patent N	hawn); or		beuseí
•	and any legal e the right to clair	equivalent thereof in a forei in priority;	gn country, including	
and, in and continuation re-examina	n, division, renewa	ent to be obtained for sald, or substitute thereof, an	d invention by the above a d as to the letters patent fo	pplication or any or any reissue or
ASS been or will	SIGNOR hereby co be made or entere	ovenants that no assignm ad into which would confile	ent, sale, agreement or e i with this assignment;	ncumbrance has
with all peri- equivalents interference ASSIGNEE for, obtain, i	tinent facts and do as may be known n, litigation or pro- or its legal represe maintain; issue and	cuments relating to said I and accessible to ASSIG ceeding related thereto o intatives any and all papers denforce said application.	vill, upon its request, be p nvention and said Letters NOR and will testify as to and will promptly execute s, instruments or affidavits seld invention and said Le rable to carry out the purpo	Patent and legal- the same in any and deliver to required to apply
		PF, I have hereunto set har	nd this	
Dale: Man	rch 14, 201	Kenji Kamada	ii Kamada	

PATENT REEL: 030059 FRAME: 0100

**RECORDED: 03/21/2013**